

FAO(MVA) No. 47 of 2019.

06.01.2022 Present:- Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj and Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupinder Pathania, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for adjournment. List on **11th March, 2022**, as prayed for.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

6th January, 2022.
(krt)