

Leela Devi & Ors. vs. Manoj Kumar & Ors.

FAO(MVA) No. 47 of 2019.

11.03.2022. Present: Mr. J.L.Bhardwaj and Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj,
Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupinder Pathania, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

On the request of learned counsel for respondent

No.3, list on **01.04.2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

11th March, 2022.
(krt)