

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.

vs.

Santosh Kumar & Ors. a/w connected matters.

**FAO No. 41 of 2020 a/w FAO
Nos. 405, 406, 407, 451, 471 of
2018, FAO Nos. 47, 239 of 2019
and 258 of 2021.**

06.05.2022. Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in FAO No. 41 of 2020, FAO Nos. 405, 406, 407, 451, 471 of 2018, 239 of 2019 and 258 of 2021.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No. 47 of 2019.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Heard in part. For continuity, list on **27.05.2022.**

It appears that records of FAO(MVA) No. 41 of 2020 have not been requisitioned. Needful be done by the Registry by sending a FAX to the concerned quarters so as to ensure that the records reaches this Court well before the next date of hearing.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**6th May, 2022.
(krt)**