

Reliance Gen. Inst. Co.Ltd. Vs. Santosh Kumar & others

**FAO(MVA) No. 41 of 2020 a/w
FAO Nos 405, 406, 407, 451, 471
of 2018, FAO Nos 47, 239 of 2019
and 258 of 2021.**

5.8.2022

Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s) inFAO No. 41 of 2020, FAO Nos 405, 406, 407, 451, 471 of 2018, 239 of 2019 and 258 of 2021.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for appellant in FAO No. 47 of 2019.

Mr. B.C.Verma, Advocate and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respective respondents.

Steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 in FAO No. 451 of 2018 and respondent No. 4 in FAO No. 471 of 2018 not taken. The needful be done within two weeks, failing which the appeal against the said respondents shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court. In the event of steps being taken within a week, issue notice to the LRs of aforesaid respondents, returnable for 30.9.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

August 5, 2022

(Kalpana)