

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Santosh Kumar

FAO No. 41/2020 a/w FAO Nos. 405, 406, 407, 451, 471/2018, 47, 239/2019, 258/2021

14.10.2022 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in FAO No.41/2020, 405, 406, 407, 451, 471/2018, 239/2019 & 258/2021.

Mr. J. L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No. 47/2019.

As per report of the registry, applications for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent No.2 in FAO No. 451/2018 and that of respondent No.4 in FAO No. 471/2018 have not been filed. However, learned counsel for the appellants therein would submit to the contrary. Learned counsel to follow up with the registry and ensure that the applications, which are stated to have been filed, are placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 4.11.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

14.10.2022
(pankaj)