

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Santosh Kumar

**FAO No. 41/2020 a/w FAO Nos. 405, 406, 407,
451, 471/2018, 47, 239/2019, 258/2021**

4.11.2022 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in FAO No.41/2020, 405, 406, 407, 451, 471/2018, 239/2019 & 258/2021.

Mr. J. L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No. 47/2019.

Mr. Surinder Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent-driver in respective appeals.

**CMP (M) Nos. 1352 & 1353/2022
in FAO No. 451/2018
CMP (M) Nos. 1354/2022 & 1355/2022
in FAO No. 471/2018**

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives, as mentioned in the applications, returnable for 2.12.2022, on taking steps within two days.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

4.11.2022
(pankaj)