

**Reliance General Insurance Company Vs. Santosh Kumar along with connected matters.**

**FAO (MVA) No. 41 of 2020 alongwith  
FAO (MVA) Nos. 405, 406, 407, 451,  
471 of 2018, FAO Nos. 47, 239 of 2019  
and FAO No. 258 of 2021**

**FAO (MVA) No. 41 of 2020**

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

**FAO (MVA) No. 405 of 2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

**FAO (MVA) No. 406 of 2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

**FAO (MVA) No. 407 of 2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

**FAO (MVA) No. 451 of 2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3 and 4.

Respondents No. 2(iii) to 2(vi) already ex parte vide order dated 29.4.2024 passed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

None for respondent No. 2(vii).

Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

**FAO (MVA) No. 471 of 2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondents No. 4(a) to 4(c) already ex parte vide order dated 11.7.2025.

Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5

**FAO (MVA) No. 47 of 2019**

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 already ex parte vide order dated 11.7.2025.

Mr.Bhupinder Pathania, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

**FAO (MVA) No. 239 of 2019**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tejasvi Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**FAO (MVA) No. 258 of 2021**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As jointly prayed, list on **16.10.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

12<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)