

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs.  
Santosh Kumar & Anr. a/w connected matters**

**FAO No. 41/2020 a/w FAOs No. 405, 406, 407, 451,  
471/2018 FAO No. 239/2019 & FAO No. 258/2021**

**FAO No. 41/2020**

**06.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1  
and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.  
2.

**FAO No. 405/2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1  
to 3 and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No. 4.

**FAO No. 406/2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1  
& 2 and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No. 3.

**FAO No. 407/2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1  
to 4 and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No. 5.

**FAO No. 451/2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,  
3 & 4 and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for  
respondent No. 5.

None for respondent No. 2(vii).

**FAO No. 471/2018**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3 and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Respondents No. 4(a) to 4(c) are *ex parte*.

**FAO No. 47/2019**

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 are *ex parte*.

Mr. Bhupinder Pathania, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

**FAO No. 239/2019**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tejasvi Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3 and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

**FAO No. 258/2021**

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2 and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

With the consent of learned counsel for the parties,  
list all these appeals for final hearing on 04.12.2025.

In the meantime, Registry is direct to report “as to whether service of all the respondents in all appeals, is complete or not?”

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 06, 2025**  
(reena)