

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Versus Santosh
Kumar & Another a/w connected matters**

**FAO (MVA) No.41 of 2020 a/w FAO (MVA)
No.405 to 407, 451, 471 of 2018, 239 of
2019 and 258 of 2021**

FAO (MVA) No.41 of 2020

19.03.2026

Present:

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Verma & Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

FAO (MVA) No.405 of 2018

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Verma & Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.4.

FAO (MVA) No.406 of 2018

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Verma & Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.3.

FAO (MVA) No.407 of 2018

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Verma & Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.5.

FAO (MVA) No.451 of 2018

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent No.2(vii).

Mr. Mohinder Verma & Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1, 3 & 4.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.5.

FAO (MVA) No.471 of 2018

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Verma & Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondents No.4(a) to 4(c) are exparte.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.5.

FAO (MVA) No.239 of 2019

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tejasvi Verma Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.4.

FAO (MVA) No.258 of 2021

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Verma & Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.3.

FAO No.47 of 2019 is de-linked from FAO

No.41 of 2020.

**FAO (MVA) No.41 of 2020 a/w FAO (MVA)
No.405 to 407, 451, 471 of 2018, 239 of
2019 and 258 of 2021**

Heard in part. List for continuation on **8th**

April, 2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 19, 2026 (ps)