

Leela Devi & Others Vs Manoj Kumar & Others

FAO (MVA) No. 47 of 2019

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

List on 08.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)